

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 10248/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2020 in CRA No. 72/2020 08-08-2020 in CRA No. 70/2020 27-08-2019 in MA No. 474/2018 27-08-2019 in MA No. 513/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUJA DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.60971/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.60974/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Saransh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shubhandu Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Savita Singh, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Parmar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned by four weeks in terms of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR